Morgan State University, MD

05.09.2016

The courses below list CUA equivalencies. To transfer: courses must have an equivalent, the equivalent must fulfill

your specific requirements, and students must get a C- or better unless you are an engineering student.

Engineering students must get a C or better.

MTR means that the course is at the 300 level or above and can be used towards the major, elective or distribution as

appropriate.

DTR means that the course is at the 100 level or above and can be used towards distribution or electives. It cannot be

used for major credit.

LIT= this course can be used as literature credit and has no exact CUA equivalent.

HUMM-= can be used to fulfill humanities and has no exact CUA equivalent.

AREA 1/11= counts for those requirements, do not have an exact equivalent

SBHS= counts for social & behavioral science requirement, no exact equivalent

MNNS= counts for math & natural science no exact equivalent.

NO CREDIT= Course will not transfer

Online courses are denoted with “ONLINE.” Any online versions of courses in this list that are not denoted with “ONLINE”,

have to be evaluated and you must submit a syllabus showing that it is an online course to the transfer credit coordinator.

Subject
ARAB
ARAB

BIOL
BIOL
BUAD
EDUC

ENGL
ENGL
HIST

HIST
HUMA

LATN

LATN

Current students taking courses off-campus: See the off-campus policy form for online course restrictions.

Course
Number
101

102

101

106

381

200

101
102
105

350
201

101

102

Course Title
Elementary Arabic |
Elementary Arabic Il

Introductory Biolgoy
|

Intro Biology for
Majors 11

Legal & Ethical
Environ of Bus

Found of Educ &
Teaching

Freshman
Composition |

Fresh Composition 11

Hist of the United
States |

Intro to the African
Diaspora

Intro to Humanities |

Elementary Latin |

Elementary Latin |1

Equivalent
Subject
ARAB
ARAB

BIOL
BIOL
MGT
EDUC

NO
ENG
HIST

HIST
HUMM

SEE NOTES

SEE NOTES

Equivalent
Course Number
101

102

150DTR
150DTR
321

150DTR

CREDIT
102
150DTR

150DTR

101TR

LATN 101+102+102 = CUA LAT 101+102
Elementary Latin at Morgan State is apparently
a 3-semester sequence, so LAT 101-102 at
Morgan State can only equate to LAT 101 at
CUA. If the student produces one more Morgan
State semester, we can give both courses, but
otherwise just the one.

LATN 101+102+102 = CUA LAT 101+102
Elementary Latin at Morgan State is apparently
a 3-semester sequence, so LAT 101-102 at
Morgan State can only equate to LAT 101 at
CUA. If the student produces one more Morgan



Morgan State University, MD 05.09.2016

State semester, we can give both courses, but
otherwise just the one.
MATH 109 nath for the Liberal | = maTH 150DTR
MATH 243 Calculus 111 = |MATH 221
PHIL 109 Intro to Logic = |PHIL 301
PHIL 220 Ethics and Values = PHIL 311
PHYS 101 Into to Physics = |PHYS 101
PHYS 203 Gen Phys:Fund of = PHYS 205+225
Physics |
POSC 101 Intro to Political = PoL 150MTR
Science
American National _
POSC 201 Government = |POL 111
Comparative _
POSC 314 Covernment = |POL 112
SOCI 101 Intro to Sociology = SOC 101




