The courses below list CUA equivalencies. To transfer: courses must have an equivalent, the equivalent must fulfill your specific requirements, and students must get a C- or better unless you are an engineering student. Engineering students must get a C or better.

MTR means that the course is at the 300 level or above and can be used towards the major, elective or distribution as appropriate.

DTR means that the course is at the 100 level or above and can be used towards distribution or electives. It cannot be used for major credit.

LIT= this course can be used as literature credit and has no exact CUA equivalent.

HUMM= can be used to fulfill humanities and has no exact CUA equivalent.

AREA I/II= counts for those requirements, do not have an exact equivalent

SBHS= counts for social & behavioral science requirement, no exact equivalent

MNNS= counts for math & natural science no exact equivalent.

NO CREDIT= Course will not transfer

Online courses are denoted with "ONLINE." Any online versions of courses in this list that are not denoted with "ONLINE", have to be evaluated and you must submit a syllabus showing that it is an online course to the transfer credit coordinator.

Current students taking courses off-campus: See the off-campus policy form for online course restrictions.

Cubicat	Course Number	Course Title		Equivalent	Equivalent Course Number
Subject				Subject	
ARAB	101	Elementary Arabic I	=	ARAB	101
ARAB	102	Elementary Arabic II	=	ARAB	102
BIOL	101	Introductory Biolgoy	=	BIOL	150DTR
BIOL	106	Intro Biology for Majors II	=	BIOL	150DTR
BUAD	381	Legal & Ethical Environ of Bus	=	MGT	321
EDUC	200	Found of Educ & Teaching	=	EDUC	150DTR
ENGL	101	Freshman Composition I	=	NO	CREDIT
ENGL	102	Fresh Composition II	=	ENG	102
HIST	105	Hist of the United States I	=	HIST	150DTR
HIST	350	Intro to the African Diaspora	=	HIST	150DTR
HUMA	201	Intro to Humanities I	=	HUMM	101TR
LATN	101	Elementary Latin I	=	SEE NOTES	LATN 101+102+102 = CUA LAT 101+102 Elementary Latin at Morgan State is apparently a 3-semester sequence, so LAT 101-102 at Morgan State can only equate to LAT 101 at CUA. If the student produces one more Morgan State semester, we can give both courses, but otherwise just the one.
LATN	102	Elementary Latin II	=	SEE NOTES	LATN 101+102+102 = CUA LAT 101+102 Elementary Latin at Morgan State is apparently a 3-semester sequence, so LAT 101-102 at Morgan State can only equate to LAT 101 at CUA. If the student produces one more Morgan

					State semester, we can give both courses, but otherwise just the one.
MATH	109	Math for the Liberal Arts	=	MATH	150DTR
MATH	243	Calculus III	=	MATH	221
PHIL	109	Intro to Logic	=	PHIL	301
PHIL	220	Ethics and Values	=	PHIL	311
PHYS	101	Into to Physics	=	PHYS	101
PHYS	203	Gen Phys:Fund of Physics I	=	PHYS	205+225
POSC	101	Intro to Political Science	=	POL	150MTR
POSC	201	American National Government	=	POL	111
POSC	314	Comparative Government	=	POL	112
SOCI	101	Intro to Sociology	=	SOC	101